Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA][
Name		Execution Date		
Donald D. Foster			10/27/1992	
Philip L. Nelson		10/27/1992		
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name:	Contico International, Inc.			
Street Address:	1101 N. Warson Road			
City:	St. Louis			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63132			
Property Type 55		Number 5507437		
Property Type		Number		
Datant Number:	1550	17407		
Patent Number:				
Patent Number:	550	09608		
	550			
Patent Number:	550	09608		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	550 551 555	09608 13800		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	550 551 555 556	09608 13800 51636		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	550 551 555 556 556	09608 13800 51636 56885		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	550 551 555 556 556 556 556 556 556 556 (314)552-70	09608 13800 51636 56885	ssful.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	550 551 555 556 556 556 556 556 556 556 556	09608 13800 51636 56885 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>	ssful.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	550 551 555 556 556 556 556 556 556 556 556	09608 13800 51636 56885 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>) nompsoncoburn.com	ssful.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	550 551 555 556 556 556 556 556 556 556 556	09608 13800 51636 56885 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>) nompsoncoburn.com Ils, Thompson Coburn LLP	ssful.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	550 551 551 555 556 556 556 556 556 556 556	09608 13800 51636 56885 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>) nompsoncoburn.com Ils, Thompson Coburn LLP nk Plaza	ssful.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	550 551 551 555 556 556 556 556 556 556 556	09608 13800 51636 56885 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>) nompsoncoburn.com Ils, Thompson Coburn LLP	ssful.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	550 551 555 555 556 556 556 556 556 556 556	09608 13800 51636 56885 000 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>) nompsoncoburn.com Ils, Thompson Coburn LLP nk Plaza	ssful.	

PATENT REEL: 016793 FRAME: 0245

Total Attachments: 3 source=7492B#page3.tif source=7492B#page4.tif source=7492B#page5.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Donald D. Foster of 2524 Trenton Station, St. Charles, Missouri 63303 and Philip L. Nelson of 1206 Clarkson Court, Ellisville, Missouri 63011 have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOW COST TRIGGER SPRAYER for which we have this same day executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof (said application being identified as Rogers, Howell & Haferkamp, Docket 927492), and

MHEREAS, Contico International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office and place of business at 1101 N. Marmon Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63132, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed in said application, said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Donald D. Foster and Philip L. Nelson, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Contico International, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invent/:n and improvement as the same is disclosed in a specification executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to filing application for Letters Patent, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Latters Patent to said Contico International, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands the <u>27</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1992.

Donald D. Fostar

Philip 2 Julion

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 27th day of <u>October</u>, 1992 bufore me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>St. Charles</u>, State of <u>Missouri</u>, perminally appeared Donald D. Foster and Philip L. Nelson, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed same as their free act and deed.

1

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

Debbie A. Cammenn, Notary Public St. Charles County, State of Missourt. My Commission Expires 7/25/05. RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOV -9 1992

EĽ.

U